



City of NAPOLEON, OHIO

255 RIVERVIEW AVENUE -- (419) 592-4010

June 1, 1983

Mayor

Robert G. Heft

Clerk-Treasurer

Rupert W. Schweinhagen

Members of Council

Darel Austermilller, President

James Jackson

William Young

Lawrence Haase

Darrell Fox

James Zumfelde

City Manager

Richard A. Hayward

Law Director

Keith P. Muehlfeld

Mr. Paul Funkhouser
Funkhouser Motor Co.
125 W. Main
Napoleon, OH 43545

Dear Mr. Funkhouser:

About two months ago, I talked to you about removing the vehicles behind your business. At that time you said you would work on cleaning the rear area of cars and debris.

I have not seen an improvement in the area. I felt you were a man of your word and would cooperate without being sent a notice.

I am now forced to send this notice of violation under the City of Napoleon's Nuisance Ordinance Section 92.09.

Half of the vehicles shall be removed in 30 days of the date of this notice. The rest within 60 days of date of this notice.

Your cooperation is requested in this matter.

Yours truly,

Richard G. Hayman
Building Commissioner

RGH:dd

*Situation cleaned up
Looks good
Oct 1, 1983*



125 W. MAIN



125 W. MAIN